respect of the property under sale. Bank or Authorised 

officer will not be responsible for any encumbrance and dues 

on the property which comes to knowledge after the auction. 

5 The secured debt for 

recovery of which the 

property is to be sold. 

Rs.2,33,00,386.00 (Rs. Two Crore Thirty-Three Lakh Three 

Hundred Eighty-Six only) as on 10.07.2025 + Interest cost 

& expenses etc. w.e.f. 11.07.2025 (minus subsequent credit 

if any) 

6 Registration of 

intending Bidders 

The intending Bidders/Purchasers are requested to get 

themselves registered on portal (https://baanknet.com) using